TOWN OF WEST SENECA

TOWN SUPERVISOR
SHEILA M. MEEGAN

TOWN COUNCIL
EUGENE P. HART

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT WILLIAM P. HANLEY JR.

January 10, 2018

Honorable Town Board
Town of West Seneca

Honorable Board Members,

Please authorize the supervisor to execute the attached Change Order #1 to Frey Electric Company in the
amount of $58,950.00 for the electrical construction associated with the buildout of the first floor office
space at the new West Seneca Community Center and Library.

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Steven R. Tanner, P.E.

cc. Files: TB
Project

TOWN HALL 1250 UNION ROAD- WEST SENECA. NEW YORK 14224 -« (716) 558-3220 « FAX (716) 677-5448
www.westseneca.net



Change Order No. 1

Date of Issuance: January 4, 2018 Effective Date: January 4, 2018
Project: Community Center and Owner: Town of West Seneca Owner's Contract No.: N/A
I ibrarv
Contract: Community Center and Library Date of Contract: 12/5/2016
Contractor: Frey Electric Construction Co. Engineer’s Project No.: 13727.01

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: First Floor Office Buildout

Total Change Order Amount $58,950.00

Attachments (list documents supporting change): Contractors letter

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: [ | Working Calendar days
Substantial completion date: May 1, 2018
$ 747.000.60 Ready for final payment (date): June 1, 2018

Increase from previously épproved Change Orders  Increase from previously approved Change Orders:

Substantial completion (date): No change
$ 0 Ready for final payment (date):No change

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 747.000.00

Increase of this Change Order

$ 58.950.00

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$ 805.950.00

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: By: By:

Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized
Date: Date: Date:

EJCDC C-941 Change Order
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute,
Pagelofl




ELECTRIC CONSTRUCTION (0.

FREY

November 29, 2017

Mr. Steve Tanner
Clark Patterson Lee

26 Mississippi St # 300
Buffalo, NY 14203

Re: West Seneca Library Project
Request for Proposal (RFP) Electrical fit out per floor per plans in IB-50

Dear Mr. Tanner:

We are pleased to provide you with this proposal as it relates to the electrical fit out per floor plans in IB-
50 including fixtures and data connections.

Our quotation includes the following scope:

o Provide and install all required electrical components and fixtures shown on prints with
IB-50

Total Investment $58,950.00

Price does not include sales tax
We appreciate the opportunity to quote you on this work.

Best regards,
Bob Greenfield,

124/7 ] 100 Pearce Avenue, Tonawanda, New York 14150

EMERGENCY Phone: (716) 874-1710 Fax: (716) 874-0203 @ your Seere

www.Frey-Electric.com



